

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2017-5171					
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/28	3/2017 I	In control:	City Council		
		F	Final action:	7/26/2017		
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Floyd's 99 Illinois LLC					
Sponsors:	Burnett, Jr., Walter					
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege					
Attachments:	1. O2017-5171.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
7/26/2017	1	City Council	Pa	ssed	Pass	
7/20/2017	1	Committee on Transportatic Public Way	on and Re	commended to Pass	Pass	
6/28/2017	1	City Council	Re	ferred		
	ovd'e (					

ORDINANCE Floyd's 99 - Illinois, LLC Acct. No. 337035 - 5 Permit No. 1128481

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Floyd's 99 - Illinois, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, two (2) Pole(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 935 W. Randolph St..

Said Pole(s) at W. Randolph Street measure(s):

One (1) at two point six six (2.66) feet in length, and point nine two (.92) feet in width. Existing barber pole is approximately nine point five eight (9.58) feet above grade level

Said Pole(s) at N. Sangamon Street measure(s):

One (1) at two point six six (2.66) in length, and point nine two (.92) feet in width. Existing barber pole is approximately nine point five eight (9.58) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1128481 herein granted the sum of twenty (\$20.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 05/09/2017.

<Page 2 of 3)

## ': uiiLLinm mpRVY company, inc.

1540 ST CLAIR AVENUE - ST PAUL, MN 55105 651-698-0726 - 800-874-2651 ■ 651-698-4048 FAX

## Model 77 Barber Pole Model 77 Two-Light Barber Pole

## DIMENSIONS

Height	32"
Width	9"
Length of Glass	20"
Projection - from wall	11"
Height (Two-Light model)	39"

PART LIST PARTS

SIZE

SHOP PRICE

Glass Outer Cylinder	6" x 20"	<b>i</b> -	2 95			
Marvcyl Inner Cylinder	5-1/4" x 20"	8195				
Motor	Туре А	104 95				
Motor Mount Plate	Туре А	12 95				
Glass Globe (Two-Light	39 95					
Plastic Globe (Two-Light	45 95					
Top Cylinder Bushing	Standard 3-1/2"	10 95				
Light Bulb	25 or 40 Watt tubular	5 95				
Stainless Steel Dome (to	38 95					
Stainless Steel Bowl (bo	39 95					
Light Fixture (One-Light	42 95					
Light Fixture (Two-Light	56 95					
Two-Light Conversion K	167 95					
Motor Coil (for old style mcCoil 36 95						

Family owned and operated since 1936.